NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Office of Planning and Resolution 1400 Tenth Street, Room 1 Sacramento, California 958	13	PO Box 846 Lindsay, CA 9324	ore Irrigation District 47
County Clerk, County of Tu Courthouse, County Civic O Visalia, California 93291		Attn: Mr. Craig V	Vallace
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determina Resources Code.	ntion in compliance	with Section 2110	8 or 21152 of the Public
Project Title			
Pipeline Replacement Project – 2018 State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted)	ted to State Clearing	zhousa)	
2019070904 1 2019079041	eu 10 State Clear trig	;nouse)	
Project Applicant Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District January	Contact Person ames H. Wegley, D	Area Co istrict Engineer	ode/Telephone/Extension (559) 732-7938
Project Location (Include county)	TOO DOTE ME	201 T. 1 G	90003
Project Description	1 1208, R2/E, MDI	3&M, Tulare Coun	ity
The Project consists of the installation of a	approximately 30,50	00 linear feet of 8-i	inch diameter to 20-inch
diameter water pipelines to replace old and	d leaking pipelines	at seventeen (17) le	ocations throughout the
District including crossings of the Friant k	Kern Canal and Lew	is Creek.	
This is to advise that the Lindsay-Strathn August 13, 2019 and has project:	nore Irrigation Dismade the following	trict has approved determinations reg	the above described project on garding the above described
project.			
 The Project [☐ will, ☐ will not] hav ☐ An Environmental Impact Report 	was prepared for th	is project pursuant	t to the provisions of CEOA.
 A Negative Declaration was prep Mitigation measures	ere not made a con-	pursuant to the pr	ovisions of CEQA.
 Mitigation measures [were, were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was, was not] adopted for this project. 			
5. A statement of Overriding Consideration [was, was not adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [⊠ were, □ were not] mad	le pursuant to the pr	ovisions of CEQA	••
This is to certify that the Mitigated Negativa approval is available to the General Public	ve Declaration with at:	comments and res	ponses and record of project
23260 Round Valley Drive, Lindsay, Tu	lare County, Califo	ornia	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7. 2.20	
Date Received for Filing and Posting at OI	PR: August 13, 2	019	 :
(m) 0 -			
Signature (Public Agency)	Gene Title	eral Manager	8/13/19 Data
- Carrott (1 monto / 150Ho))	11116		Date

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION OF **BOARD OF DIRECTORS** OF THE

LINDSAY-STRATHMORE IRRIGATION DISTRICT

COUNTY CLERK COUNTY OF TULARE

The project hereafter described will, in our evaluation, have no significant effect on the environment and does not, therefore, require the filing of an Environmental Impact Report.

> Board of Directors Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District

By: Craig Wallace, General Manager

Dated: 08/13/19

Project Location:

See Figure 1, attached.

Brief description of project:

Pipeline Replacement Project – 2018 (Project)

The Project consists of the installation of approximately 30,500 linear feet of 8-inch diameter to 20-inch diameter water pipelines to replace old and leaking pipelines at seventeen (17) locations throughout the District including crossings of the Friant Kern Canal and Lewis Creek.

Reason(s) for mitigated negative declaration finding:

The Project will result in no adverse long-term environmental impacts. Short-term construction related potential impacts will be mitigated to a less than significant level by use of construction specifications requiring defined mitigation measures.

Initial study prepared by:

James H. Wegley, Consulting Civil Engineer for Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District

Initial study available at:

Lindsay-Strathmore Irrigation District 23260 Round Valley Drive Lindsay, CA 93247

